OPERATOR Mewbourne Oil Company 036-0065
WELL/LEASE Red Hills West Unit 007H
COUNTY LEA
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEVIATION REPORT
706 0.60
1267 0.50
1785 0.30
1814 0.50
2041 0.50
2517 1.06
2879 1.35
3288 0.75
3735 1.19
4148 1.50
4481 0.10
4757 0.40
5074 0.60
5369 0.40
5654 0.10
5939 0.00
6313 0.20
6628 0.70
7016 0.88
7363 1.50
7680 1.00
8283 0.10
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MIDLAND

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on
Carrillo on behalf of Patterson-UT| Drilling Company LLC.

ﬁotary Public for Midiand Couzty, Texas

My Commission Expires:

, by Daisy

7//(@// o

WaVE%,  AMBER ELIZABETH CARR
%% Notary Public, State of Texas
. My Commission Expires
e 5 GS September 28, 2016
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OFFICE: 935.582.7294

Palterson #34

GRID CORRECTION: To convert a Magnetic Direction to a Grid Direction, Add §.92°

COUNTY: Lea County N.M.
RIG:

COMPANY: Mewbourne Oil Company .
WELL: Red Hills West Unit #007H
DATUM: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

MEWBOURNE

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico East 3001
GL3254' + 20 @ 3274.0usft (Patterson #36)

GROUND ELEVATION: 3254.0

Northing

Slot

L.ongitude
103° 40' 2.074 W

Latittude
32°3'50.226 N

+E/W Easting
0.0 387627.03 706343.15

+N/-S
0.0

PLAN SECTIONS

VSect Target

1212.5
0.00 4687.9 PBHL Red Hills West #007H REV

0.00 0.00 1067.4
-41.51

2.50
0.00

+E/-W Dleg TFace
-27.5
57.6

-28.1

+N/-S
-1067.8
-1212.9
-4687.6

MD Inc Azi TVD
9781.0 87.30 181.00 9086.7
90.02 178.60 9090.1

9089.0

2 9926.1
3 13401.8 90.02 178.60
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Mewbourne Oil Company .

Lea County N.M.
Section 10-26S-32E Red hills West Unit #007H
Red Hills West Unit #007H

Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Standard Survey Report

17 June, 2014
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ryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . ' Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Red Hills West Unit #007H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL3254' + 20 @ 3274.0usft (Patterson #36)

Site: Section 10-26S-32E  Red hills West Unit MD Reference: GL3254' + 20 @ 3274.0usft (Patterson #36)
#007H

Well: Red Hills West Unit #007H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: _Qriginal Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Project Lea County N.M.

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level

Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

Site Section 10-26S-32E  Red hills West Unit #007H ]

Site Position: Northing: 387,627.03 usft  Latitude: 32°3'50226 N

From: Map Easting: 706,343.15 usft Longitude: 103° 40' 2.074 W

Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 035°

Well Red Hills West Unit #007H , ‘
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 387,627.03 usfi Latitude: 32°3'50.226 N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 706,343.15 usfi Longitude: 103° 40' 2.074 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usfi Ground Level: 3,254.0 usfi
| Weltbore Original Hole J
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination ISip Angle Field Strength
) ) (nT)
IGRF2010 4/15/2014 7.27 59.95 48,227
LDesign Original Hole J
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
(usft) {usft) (usft) )
0.0 0.0 0.0 179.30
i
Survey Program Date 6/17/2014
From To
{usft) {usft) Survey {Wellbore) Tool Name Description
100.0 8,370.0 VES Gyro Survey #1 (Original Hole) SRG-GYRO-MS surface readout gyro multishot
8,389.0 13,403.0 MWD Survey #2 (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination
Su;vey o )
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.21 257.35 100.0 0.0 -0.2 0.0 0.21 0.21 0.00
200.0 0.19 259.46 200.0 -0.1 -0.5 0.1 0.02 -0.02 2.1
300.0 0.24 242.87 300.0 -0.2 -0.9 0.2 0.08 0.05 -16.59
400.0 0.19 271.97 400.0 -0.3 -1.2 0.3 0.12 -0.05 29.10
500.0 0.13 282.88 500.0 -0.3 -1.5 0.3 0.07 -0.06 10.91
600.0 0.59 119.31 600.0 -0.5 -1.2 0.5 0.72 0.46 -163.57
700.0 1.21 132.75 700.0 -1.5 0.1 1.5 0.65 0.62 13.44
800.0 2.03 139.35 799.9 -3.6 2.0 36 0.84 0.82 6.60

6/17/2014 7:23:20AM
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M| Stryker Directional y
MEWBOURNE Survey Report //fmvxm

1L COA1PA N v |

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: ~ Well Red Hills West Unit #007H
Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL3254" + 20 @ 3274.0usft (Patterson #36)
Site: Section 10-26S-32E  Red hills West Unit MD Reference: GL3254' + 20 @ 3274.0usft (Patterson #36)
#007H
Well: “Red Hills West Unit #007H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: QOriginal Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Original Hole " Database: Stryker_EDM ]
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/I-W Section Rate Rate Rate
{usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) {usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
900.0 2.02 139.14 899.9 -6.2 43 6.3 0.01 -0.01 -0.21
1,000.0 1.92 137.30 999.8 -8.8 6.6 8.9 0.12 -0.10 -1.84
1,100.0 0.95 124.17 1,099.8 -10.5 8.4 10.6 1.02 -0.97 -13.13
1,200.0 0.45 116.63 1,199.8 -1141 9.4 11.2 0.51 -0.50 -7.54
1,300.0 0.33 127.08 1,299.8 -11.5 10.0 116 0.14 -0.12 10.45
1,400.0 0.04 131.11 1,399.8 -11.7 10.3 11.8 0.29 -0.29 403
1,500.0 0.36 255.17 1,499.8 -11.8 10.0 11.9 0.38 0.32 124.06
1,600.0 0.37 237.24 1,599.8 -12.0 9.4 121 0.11 0.01 -17.93
1,700.0 0.39 236.79 1,699.8 -12.4 8.9 125 0.02 0.02 -0.45
1,800.0 0.25 258.01 1,799.8 -12.6 8.4 12.7 0.18 -0.14 21.22
1,900.0 0.33 316.25 1,899.8 -12.5 8.0 12.6 0.29 0.08 58.24
2,000.0 0.45 331.46 1,999.8 -11.9 7.6 12,0 0.16 0.12 15.21
2,100.0 0.46 345.88 2,099.8 -11.2 7.3 11.3 0.11 0.01 14.42
2,200.0 0.48 321.54 2,199.8 -10.5 6.9 10.5 0.20 0.02 -24.34
2,300.0 0.41 305.16 2,299.8 9.9 6.4 10.0 0.14 -0.07 -16.38
2,400.0 0.29 236.13 2,399.8 -9.9 59 9.9 0.41 -0.12 -69.03
2,500.0 0.40 238.24 2,499.8 -10.2 54 10.3 0.11 0.1 2.1
2,600.0 0.71 268.58 2,599.8 -10.4 45 10.4 0.42 0.31 30.34
2,700.0 0.85 268.71 2,699.7 -10.4 31 10.5 0.14 0.14 0.13
2,800.0 0.51 209.73 2,799.7 -10.8 21 10.8 0.73 -0.34 -58.98
2,900.0 1.05 157.51 2,899.7 -12.1 23 121 0.84 0.54 -52.22
3,000.0 1.20 114 .40 2,999.7 -13.3 36 134 0.84 0.15 -43.11
3,100.0 1.18 87.16 3,099.7 -13.7 55 13.8 0.56 -0.02 -27.24
3,200.0 117 86.45 3,199.7 -13.6 7.6 13.7 0.02 -0.01 -0.71
3,300.0 1.17 72.67 3,299.6 -13.2 9.6 13.3 0.28 0.00 -13.78
3,400.0 1.36 51.31 3,399.6 -12.2 11.5 12.3 0.50 0.19 -21.36
3,500.0 1.28 34.80 3,499.6 -10.5 131 10.7 0.39 -0.08 -16.51
3,600.0 0.77 20.54 3,599.6 -9.0 13.9 9.2 0.57 -0.51 -14.26
3,700.0 0.62 26.74 3,699.6 -7.9 14.4 8.0 0.17 -0.15 6.20
3,800.0 0.68 34.00 3,799.6 -6.9 15.0 7.1 0.10 0.06 7.26
3,900.0 0.40 48.75 3,899.6 -6.2 15.6 6.4 0.31 -0.28 14.75
4,000.0 0.74 79.30 3,999.6 -5.8 16.5 6.0 0.44 0.34 30.55
4,100.0 0.48 119.32 4,099.6 -5.9 17.5 6.1 0.48 -0.26 40.02
4,200.0 0.82 129.53 4,199.5 -6.6 18.4 6.8 0.36 0.34 10.21
4,300.0 0.47 156.76 4,299.5 74 19.1 76 0.46 -0.35 27.23
4,400.0 0.16 66.21 4,399.5 -7.7 19.4 8.0 0.50 -0.31 -90.55
4,500.0 0.28 260.30 4,499.5 7.7 19.3 7.9 0.44 0.12 -165.91
4,600.0 0.15 238.75 4,599.5 -7.8 18.9 8.0 0.15 -0.13 -21.55
4,700.0 0.41 281.76 4,699.5 -7.8 18.5 8.0 0.32 0.26 43.01
4,800.0 0.23 280.59 4,799.5 7.7 17.9 7.9 0.18 -0.18 117
4,900.0 0.47 254.88 4,899.5 -7.8 17.3 8.0 0.28 0.24 -25.71
5,000.0 0.28 294.00 4,999.5 -7.8 16.7 8.0 0.31 -0.19 39.12

6/17/2014 7:23:20AM Page 3 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 72
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MEWBOURNE
OIL COMPANY

Stryker Directional

Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Red Hills West Unit #007H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL3254' + 20 @ 3274.0usft (Patterson #36)

Site: Section 10-26S-32E  Red hills West Unit MD Reference: GL3254' + 20 @ 3274.0usft (Patterson #36)

#007H

well: Red Hills West Unit #007H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: "Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
{usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) {usft) {usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
5,100.0 0.37 253.60 5,099.5 -7.8 16.2 8.0 0.24 0.09 -40.40
5,200.0 0.27 287.24 5,199.5 -7.8 15.6 8.0 0.21 -0.10 33.64
5,300.0 0.21 243.07 5,299.5 -7.8 15.2 8.0 0.19 -0.06 -44 .17
5,400.0 0.18 235.15 5,399.5 -8.0 15.0 8.2 0.04 -0.03 -7.92
5,500.0 0.41 246.63 5,499.5 -8.2 14.5 8.4 0.24 0.23 11.48
5,600.0 0.27 277.10 5,599.5 -8.3 13.9 8.5 0.22 -0.14 30.47
5,700.0 0.51 285.48 5,699.5 -8.2 13.3 8.3 0.25 0.24 8.38
5,800.0 0.41 248.90 5,799.5 -8.2 125 8.3 0.30 -0.10 -36.58
5,900.0 0.23 282.23 5,899.5 -8.3 12.0 8.4 0.25 -0.18 33.33
6,000.0 0.52 261.50 5,999.5 -8.3 11.3 8.4 0.32 0.29 -20.73
6,100.0 0.54 265.10 6,099.5 -8.4 104 8.5 0.04 0.02 3.60
6,200.0 0.20 268.53 6,199.5 -84 9.8 8.6 0.34 -0.34 343
6,300.0 0.40 260.32 6,299.5 -8.5 9.3 8.6 0.20 0.20 -8.21
6,400.0 0.25 281.58 6,399.5 -8.5 8.7 8.6 0.19 -0.15 21.26
6,500.0 0.38 177.24 6,499.5 -8.8 8.5 8.9 0.50 0.13 -104.34
6,600.0 0.45 194.45 6,599.5 -9.5 8.4 9.6 0.14 0.07 17.21
6,700.0 0.58 154.27 6,699.5 -10.4 8.5 10.5 0.37 0.13 -40.18
6,800.0 0.81 173.00 6,799.5 -11.5 8.8 11.6 0.32 0.23 18.73
6,900.0 0.85 172.43 6,899.5 -13.0 9.0 131 0.04 0.04 -0.57
7,000.0 0.70 181.52 6,999.5 -14.3 9.1 14.4 0.19 -0.15 9.09
7,100.0 0.76 173.69 7,099.5 -15.6 9.2 15.7 0.12 0.06 -7.83
7,200.0 1.00 174.58 7,199.4 174 9.3 17.2 0.24 0.24 0.89
7,300.0 1.29 214.81 7,299.4 -18.9 8.8 19.0 0.83 0.29 40.23
7,400.0 1.27 204.20 7,399.4 -20.8 7.7 209 0.24 -0.02 -10.61
7,500.0 1.00 221.57 7.499.4 -22.5 6.6 226 0.43 -0.27 17.37
7,600.0 0.96 199.25 7,599.4 -23.9 58 24,0 0.38 -0.04 -22.32
7,700.0 0.70 195.25 7,699.4 -25.3 53 25.4 0.27 -0.26 -4.00
7,800.0 0.72 198.55 7,799.4 -26.5 5.0 26.6 0.05 0.02 3.30
7,900.0 0.88 197.15 7,899.3 -27.8 46 27.9 0.16 0.16 -1.40
8,000.0 0.92 203.38 7,999.3 -29.3 4.0 29.3 0.11 0.04 6.23
8,100.0 1.00 194.26 8,099.3 -30.9 35 30.9 0.17 0.08 -9.12
8,200.0 1.04 195.58 8,199.3 -32.6 3.0 326 0.05 0.04 1.32
8,300.0 0.95 207.82 8,299.3 -34.2 2.4 342 0.23 -0.09 12.24
8,370.0 0.80 217.87 8,369.3 -35.1 1.8 351 0.31 -0.21 14.36
8370" MD VES Gyro

8,389.0 0.80 208.80 8,388.3 -353 17 353 0.67 0.00 -47.74
8,421.0 2.30 186.30 8,420.3 -36.2 1.5 36.2 4.97 4.69 -70.31
8,453.0 7.00 189.90 8,452.2 -38.7 1.1 38.7 14.71 14.69 11.25
8,484.0 13.10 191.90 8,482.7 -44.0 0.0 440 19.71 19.68 6.45
8,516.0 18.10 190.70 8,513.5 -52.5 -1.6 52.4 15.66 15.63 -3.75
8,548.0 20.90 190.80 8,543.6 -63.0 -3.6 62.9 8.75 8.75 0.31
8,580.0 22.70 194.80 8,573.3 -74.5 -6.3 74.5 7.29 5.63 12.50
8,611.0 25.00 195.10 8,601.7 -86.6 -9.5 86.5 7.43 7.42 0.97

6/17/2014 7:23:20AM
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Stryker Directional /
MEWBOURNE Survey Report ZTRVUER
OIL COMPANY / ol

Company: -Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: VWeII Red Hills West Unit #007H
Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL3254' + 20 @ 3274.0usft (Patterson #36)
Site: Section 10-26S-32E  Red hills West Unit MD Reference: GL3254"' + 20 @ 3274.0usft (Patterson #36)
#007H
Well: Red Hills West Unit #007H North Reference: Grid
Welibore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) °) °) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
8,643.0 28.00 190.30 8,630.3 -100.6 -12.6 100.4 11.51 9.38 -15.00
8,675.0 31.10 184.90 8,658.2 -116.2 -14.7 116.0 12.76 9.69 -16.88
8,706.0 33.80 180.80 8,684.3 -132.8 -15.5 132.6 11.23 8.71 -13.23
8,738.0 36.10 179.80 8,710.6 -151.1 -15.6 150.9 7.41 7.19 -3.13
8,770.0 38.40 178.70 8,736.0 -170.5 -15.3 170.3 7.48 7.19 -3.44
8,802.0 40.40 179.20 8,760.8 -190.8 -14.9 190.6 6.33 6.25 1.56
8,833.0 41.90 178.90 8,784.1 -211.2 -14.6 211.0 4.88 4.84 -0.97
8,865.0 43.50 179.80 8,807.6 -232.9 -14.4 232.7 5.35 5.00 2.81
8,897.0 44.70 180.30 8,830.6 -255.2 -14.4 255.0 3.90 3.75 1.56
8,929.0 46.30 180.20 8,853.0 -278.0 -14.5 277.8 5.00 5.00 -0.31
8,961.0 48.60 179.70 8,874.7 -301.6 -14.4 301.4 7.28 7.19 -1.56
8,993.0 50.30 179.70 8,895.5 -325.9 -14.3 325.7 5.31 5.31 0.00
9,024.0 51.90 180.20 8,914.9 -350.0 -14.3 349.8 5.31 5.16 1.61
9,056.0 53.40 180.20 8,934.3 -375.4 -14.4 375.2 4.69 4.69 0.00
9,088.0 55.20 179.90 8,953.0 -401.4 -14.4 401.2 5.68 5.63 -0.94
9,120.0 57.50 180.50 8,970.7 -428.1 -14.5 4279 7.35 7.19 1.88
9,151.0 59.90 180.20 8,986.9 -454.5 -14.7 4543 7.79 7.74 -0.97
9,183.0 62.80 180.90 9,002.2 -482.6 -14.9 482.4 9.26 9.06 2.19
9,215.0 64.80 182.70 9,016.3 -511.3 -15.8 511.1 8.03 6.25 5.63
9,246.0 67.30 182.90 9,028.9 -539.6 -17.2 539.4 8.09 8.06 0.65
9,278.0 70.40 182.50 9,040.5 -569.4 -18.6 569.2 9.76 9.69 -1.25
9,293.4 71.85 182.26 9,045.4 -584.0 -19.2 583.7 9.49 9.37 -1.58
LP Red Hills West #007H
9,310.0 73.40 182.00 9,050.4 -599.8 -19.8 599.5 0.49 9.38 -1.55
9,341.0 76.30 181.30 9,058.5 -629.7 -20.7 629.4 9.61 9.35 -2.26
9,369.0 78.40 180.80 9,064.6 -657.0 -21.2 656.7 7.70 7.50 -1.79
9,401.0 81.30 180.60 9,070.3 -688.5 -21.6 688.2 9.08 9.06 -0.63
9,433.0 84.10 180.80 9,074.3 -720.3 -22.0 719.9 8.77 8.75 0.63
9,465.0 85.40 180.90 9,077.3 -752.1 -22.4 751.8 4.07 4.06 0.31
9,495.0 86.70 180.80 9,079.3 -782.0 -22.9 781.7 435 4.33 -0.33
9,527.0 88.70 180.50 9,080.6 -814.0 -23.2 813.7 6.32 6.25 -0.94
QE;Q )] 9,559.0 89.70 180.50 9,081.1 -846.0 235 845.7 3.13 313 0.00
9,591.0 90.40 180.30 9,081.0 -878.0 -23.7 877.7 2.28 219 -0.63
9,622.0 89.40 181.10 9,081.1 -909.0 -24 1 908.6 413 -3.23 2.58
9,654.0 88.80 181.70 9,081.6 -941.0 -24.9 940.6 2.65 -1.88 1.88
9,718.0 87.30 181.50 9,083.8 -1,004.9 -26.7 1,004.5 2.36 -2.34 -0.31
9,781.0 87.30 181.00 9,086.7 -1,067.8 -28.1 1,067.4 0.79 0.00 -0.79
9,844.0 88.90 180.90 9,088.8 -1,130.8 -29.1 1,130.4 2.54 2.54 -0.16
9,876.0 89.60 180.50 9,089.2 -1,162.8 -29.5 1,162.3 2.52 2.19 -1.25
9,908.0 89.70 178.90 9,089.4 -1,194.8 -29.3 1,194.3 5.01 0.31 -5.00
9,940.0 89.80 177.40 9,089.6 -1,226.8 -28.3 1,226.3 4.70 0.31 -4.69
9,971.0 89.70 176.50 9,089.7 -1,257.7 -26.6 1,257.3 2.92 -0.32 -2.90
10,003.0 90.00 176.20 9,089.8 -1,289.7 -246 1,289.3 1.33 0.94 -0.94
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MEWBOURNE
OIL COMPANY

Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Qil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Red Hills West Unit #007H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL3254' + 20 @ 3274.0usft (Patterson #36)

Site: iggti&n 10-26S-32E Red hills West Unit MD Reference: GL3254" + 20 @ 3274.0usft (Patterson #36)

7 .

Well: Red Hills West Unit #007H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey .

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn

Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) {usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
10,035.0 88.40 175.90 9,090.2 -1,321.6 -22.4 1,321.2 5.09 -5.00 -0.94
10,066.0 87.80 175.60 9,091.3 -1,352.5 -20.1 1,352.1 2.16 -1.94 -0.97
10,098.0 88.40 176.60 9,092.3 -1,384.4 -17.9 1,384.1 3.64 1.88 3.13
10,130.0 89.00 178.00 9,093.1 -1,416.3 -16.4 1,416.0 4.76 1.88 4.38
10,161.0 89.50 177.40 9,093.5 -1,447.3 -15.2 1,447.0 2.52 1.61 -1.94
10,193.0 90.50 177.10 9,093.5 -1,479.3 -13.6 1,479.0 3.26 3.13 -0.94
10,224.0 91.10 177.20 9,093.0 -1,510.2 -12.1 1,510.0 1.96 1.94 0.32
10,256.0 90.60 178.00 9,092.5 -1,542.2 -10.8 1,542.0 2.95 -1.56 2.50
10,320.0 90.70 178.30 9,091.8 -1,606.2 -8.7 1,605.9 0.49 0.16 0.47
10,383.0 91.20 178.50 9,090.8 -1,669.1 -6.9 1,668.9 0.85 0.79 0.32
10,446.0 89.70 177.80 9,090.3 -1,7321 -4.9 1,731.9 2.63 -2.38 1.1
10,510.0 89.60 179.40 9,090.7 -1,796.1 -3.3 1,795.9 2.50 -0.16 2.50
10,573.0 90.40 177.70 9,090.7 -1,859.1 -1.7 1,858.9 2.98 1.27 -2.70
10,636.0 91.40 177.70 9,089.7 -1,922.0 0.8 1,921.9 1.59 1.59 0.00
10,700.0 90.70 178.50 9,088.5 -1,985.9 2.9 1,985.8 1.66 -1.09 1.25
10,764.0 88.80 179.40 9,088.8 -2,049.9 4.1 2,049.8 3.28 -2.97 1.41
10,827.0 86.60 178.80 9,091.3 -2,112.9 5.1 2,112.8 3.62 -3.49 -0.95
10,891.0 87.60 179.50 9,094.6 -2,176.8 6.0 2,176.7 1.91 1.56 1.09
10,955.0 89.50 180.10 9,096.2 -2,240.8 6.2 2,240.7 3.1 2.97 0.94
11,018.0 90.40 180.80 9,096.2 -2,303.8 57 2,303.7 1.81 1.43 1.11
11,081.0 91.50 180.60 9,095.2 -2,366.7 5.0 2,366.6 1.77 1.75 -0.32
11,145.0 92.30 179.40 9,093.1 -2,430.7 5.0 2,430.6 2.25 1.25 -1.88
11,208.0 91.30 180.50 9,091.1 -2,493.7 5.0 2,493.5 2.36 -1.59 1.75
11,272.0 90.20 182.30 9,090.2 -2,557.6 35 2,557.5 3.30 -1.72 2.81
11,335.0 89.40 181.60 9,090.5 -2,620.6 1.3 2,620.4 1.69 -1.27 -1.11
11,399.0 90.20 181.10 9,090.7 -2,684.6 -0.2 2,684.4 1.47 1.25 -0.78
11,462.0 90.80 180.70 9,090.1 -2,747.6 -1.2 2,747.4 1.14 0.95 -0.63
11,526.0 91.30 180.20 9,089.0 -2,811.6 -1.7 2,811.3 1.10 0.78 -0.78
11,589.0 90.50 179.70 9,088.0 -2,874.6 -1.6 2,874.3 1.50 -1.27 -0.79
11,653.0 89.10 179.00 9,088.2 -2,938.5 -0.9 2,938.3 2.45 -2.19 -1.09
11,716.0 89.90 178.90 9,088.8 -3,001.5 0.3 3,001.3 1.28 1.27 -0.16
11,779.0 88.40 178.50 9,089.7 -3,064.5 1.7 3,064.3 2.46 -2.38 -0.63
11,843.0 88.00 178.20 9,091.7 -3,128.4 35 3,128.3 0.78 -0.63 -0.47
11,906.0 88.80 177.80 9,093.5 -3,191.4 57 3,191.2 1.42 1.27 -0.63
11,969.0 86.20 177.80 9,096.2 -3,254.3 8.1 3,254.1 4.13 -4.13 0.00
12,033.0 85.80 176.20 9,100.7 -3,318.0 11.5 3,317.9 2.57 -0.63 -2.50
12,096.0 86.60 176.90 9,104.8 -3,380.8 16.3 3,380.7 1.69 1.27 1.11
12,160.0 86.30 177.20 9,108.8 -3,444.6 18.5 34445 0.66 -0.47 0.47
12,223.0 87.80 177.80 9,121 -3,507 .4 21.3 3,507.4 2.56 2.38 0.95
12,287.0 88.20 177.60 9,114.3 -3,571.3 23.9 3,571.4 0.70 0.63 -0.31
12,350.0 88.50 176.70 9,116.1 -3,634.2 27.0 3,634.3 1.51 0.48 -1.43
12,4140 88.80 176.40 9,117.6 -3,698.1 30.8 3,698.2 0.66 0.47 -0.47
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Stryker Directional Y

MEWBOURNE Survey Report 7 TRVEER
OIL. COMPANY /

Company: M'éWbourne Qil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Red Hills West Unit #007H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL3254' + 20 @ 3274.0usft (Patterson #36)

Site: Section 10-26S-32E  Red hills West Unit MD Reference: GL3254' + 20 @ 3274.0usft (Patterson #36)

#007H '

Well: Red Hifls West Unit #007H North Reference: Grid

Welibore: Original Hole Survey Caiculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey .

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ©) {usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
12,477.0 88.90 176.20 9,118.9 -3,760.9 349 3,761.1 0.35 0.16 -0.32
12,541.0 90.40 177.20 9,119.3 -3,824.8 38.6 3,825.0 2.82 2.34 1.56
12,604.0 89.90 176.60 9,119.1 -3,887.7 420 3,888.0 1.24 -0.79 -0.95
12,667.0 90.00 177.40 9,119.2 -3,950.7 453 3,950.9 1.28 0.16 1.27
12,731.0 88.90 177.20 9,119.8 -4,014.6 483 4,014.9 1.75 -1.72 -0.31
12,795.0 88.80 176.20 9,121.0 -4,078.5 52.0 4,078.8 1.57 -0.16 -1.56
12,858.0 89.00 176.70 9,122.3 -4,141.3 55.9 4,141.7 0.85 0.32 0.79
12,922.0 89.10 179.70 9,123.3 -4,205.3 57.9 4,205.7 4.69 0.16 469
12,985.0 89.30 179.70 9,124.2 -4,268.3 58.2 4,268.7 0.32 0.32 0.00
13,049.0 89.80 179.20 9,124.7 -4,332.3 58.8 43327 1.10 0.78 -0.78
13,112.0 90.20 178.00 9,124.7 -4,395.2 60.4 4,395.7 2.01 0.63 -1.90
13,175.0 89.60 178.60 9,124.8 -4,458.2 62.3 4,458.6 1.35 -0.95 0.95
13,239.0 89.70 179.40 9,125.2 -4,522.2 634 4,522.6 1.26 0.16 1.25
13,302.0 90.50 179.10 91251 -4,585.2 64.2 4,585.6 1.36 1.27 -0.48
13,354.0 90.70 178.70 9,124.5 -4,637.2 65.2 46376 0.86 0.38 -0.77
13,402.3 90.70 178.70 9,124.0 -4,685.4 66.3 4,685.9 0.00 0.00 0.00
PBHL Red Hills West #007

13,403.0 90.70 178.70 9,124.0 -4,686.2 66.3 4,686.6 0.00 0.00 0.00

13403' MD Projected to Bit - PBHL Red Hills West #007H REV

Design Annotations

